

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

## **PUBLIC PROPERTY, SAFETY & RECREATION COMMITTEE**

Mike Guillemot, Chairperson, Dan Muleski, Jamie Biegel

The Public Property, Safety & Recreation Committee will meet January 5, 2024 at 8:00 a.m. at Biron Municipal Center, 451 Kahoun Road, Wisconsin Rapids, WI.

Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Municipal Center equpiment
- 3. Municipal Center doors replacement
- 4. Sealcoating parking lot
- 5. Superintendent's Report
- 6. Adjourn

Anne Arndt, WCMC, Clerk

The Village of Biron encourages participation from all its citizens. If participation at any public meeting is not possible due to a disability, notification to the village clerk's office at least 48 hours prior to the scheduled meeting is encouraged to make the necessary accommodations. Call the Clerk at (715) 423-6584 to request accommodation.

cc: Wis Rapids Community Media Wisconsin Rapids City Clerk Posted at: Biron Municipal Center & Biron Village Shop www.biron.wi.gov Posted: 1/3/2024 a.m.